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Service/Activity 2018/19
Fees

Proposed 
2019/20 Fees

Comments

New Horizons
Yoga session
Indoor Bowls (Epping & Waltham Abbey)
David Lloyd Bowls
Badminton
Boccia
Table Tennis

£5.80
£3.80
£4.50
£3.80
£3.80
£3.80

£6.00
£4.00
£4.50*
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

*This was increased by 50p last year and we received a lot of 
criticism for this therefore we do not feel it should be increased 
again for 2018/19

Lifewalks £2.00 per walk
£30.00 privilege 
card for 6 months
£58 privilege card 
for 12 months

£2.00*
£30.00

£58

*Easy money for leaders to collect, gets complicated when 
dealing in pence plus feel this is a premium we can charge for a 
walk, most walkers purchase a privilege card

LVRPA have introduced car park charges, this has had a 
negative impact upon walkers attending and therefore we do not 
feel we can increase fees if walkers have to pay for parking.

Cycling for Health £4.50
£9.00

£4.50
£9.00

LVRPA have introduced car park charges, this has had a 
negative impact upon people attending and therefore we do not 
feel we can increase fees if walkers have to pay for parking.

Term time Sessions:
Futsal £3.00 £3.00 Essex FA has advised that this is the right price for this session 

and any increase will reduce the number of people attending. 
Holiday Provision
Workshops £5.00 £6.00
Get Active Sessions £3.50 £3.50 No change this year but will increase to £4 in 2020/21.
Multi-Sport/Activity Camps £16.50 £16.50 Increased by 50p last year which is above 2.3% increase, we 

have a lot of local competition for these camps therefore we do 
not feel we can increase further this year.

Play in the Forest £3.00 £3.50




