Service/Activity	2018/19 Fees	Proposed 2019/20 Fees	Comments	
New Horizons				
Yoga session	£5.80	£6.00		
Indoor Bowls (Epping & Waltham Abbey)	£3.80	£4.00		
David Lloyd Bowls	£4.50	£4.50*	*This was increased by 50p last year and we received a lot of	
Badminton	£3.80	£4.00	criticism for this therefore we do not feel it should be increased	
Boccia	£3.80	£4.00	again for 2018/19	
Table Tennis	£3.80	£4.00		
Lifewalks	£2.00 per walk £30.00 privilege card for 6 months £58 privilege card	£2.00* £30.00 £58	*Easy money for leaders to collect, gets complicated when dealing in pence plus feel this is a premium we can charge for a walk, most walkers purchase a privilege card	
	for 12 months		LVRPA have introduced car park charges, this has had a negative impact upon walkers attending and therefore we do not feel we can increase fees if walkers have to pay for parking.	
			LVRPA have introduced car park charges, this has had a	
Cycling for Health	£4.50 £9.00	£4.50 £9.00	negative impact upon people attending and therefore we do not feel we can increase fees if walkers have to pay for parking.	
Term time Sessions:				
Futsal	£3.00	£3.00	Essex FA has advised that this is the right price for this session and any increase will reduce the number of people attending.	
Holiday Provision				
Workshops	£5.00	£6.00		
Get Active Sessions	£3.50	£3.50	No change this year but will increase to £4 in 2020/21.	
Multi-Sport/Activity Camps	£16.50	£16.50	Increased by 50p last year which is above 2.3% increase, we have a lot of local competition for these camps therefore we do not feel we can increase further this year.	
Play in the Forest	£3.00	£3.50		